900278180 01/23/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Functional Technologies Corp.		07/18/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renaissance Bioscience Corp.	
Street Address:	410 - 2389 Health Sciences Mall	
Internal Address:	University of British Columbia	
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6T 1Z3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85200691	ACRYLEAST	
Serial Number:	85052097	WELLNESS FOR WINE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037782200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 778-2137

Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Davis, c/o Lane Powell PC

Address Line 1: 601 SW 2nd Avenue, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 710443

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005199 FRAME: 0737 P \$65,00 85200691

900278180

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
Address Line 4.		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Davis	
Signature:	/lisamdavis/	
Date:	01/23/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment to Renaissance Bioscience Corp#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005199 FRAME: 0738

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARKS

This Assignment is made as of July 18, 2013.

BY:

ABAKHAN & ASSOCIATES INC. IN ITS CAPACITY AS TRUSTEE IN BANKRUPTCY OF FUNCTIONAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

(the "Assignor")

IN FAVOUR OF:

RENAISSANCE BIOSCIENCE CORP., a company incorporated under the laws of British Columbia whose principal office or place of business is Suite 410 - 2389 Health Sciences Mall, University of British Columbia, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1Z3.

(the "Assignee")

In consideration of the sum of \$1 and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor as full beneficial owner hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trade marks as shown on the attached Schedule A, together with all the benefit of the said trade mark registration and applications, the benefit of the use of the trade marks and the goodwill of the business relating to the said trade marks and to the wares and services associated with the trade marks to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed these presents as of the date first above written.

ABAKHAN & ASSOCIATES INC. IN ITS CAPACITY AS TRUSTEE IN BANKRUPTCY OF FUNCTIONAL

TECHNOLOGIES/COR

RENAISSANCE BIOSCIENCE CORP.

Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005199 FRAME: 0739**

SCHEDULE A

TO THE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARKS

FROM: ABAKHAN & ASSOCIATES INC. IN ITS CAPACITY AS TRUSTEE IN BANKRUPTCY OF FUNCTIONAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

TO: RENAISSANCE BIOSCIENCE CORP.

Dated as of the 13th Day of July, 2013

TRADE MARK	STATUS	APPL/REG. NO.	JURISDICTION
ACRYLEAST	Registered	009608481	European Community
ACRYLEAST	Application	85/200,691	United States
WELLNESS FOR WINE	Application	85/052,097	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 005199 FRAME: 0740

RECORDED: 01/23/2014